Vol. 3, No. 9
Mar 15. 1976
Announcement of New Systems Checkout
Service (page 3)
Argonne Labs is Sold Major R&D
RTE by Don Porter-Magneto
Hydrodynamic Research DATA SYSTEMS DIVISION NEWS
SALES SUCCESSES

challenge is to make the 2644 a system console: Work is
underway but this capability if not yet quotable.
HOW TO ORDER 'THE
2640 OR 2644
FOR AN RTE-II OR RTE-Ill SYSTEM
1. 12966A BUFFERED ASYNCHRCI- $950
NOUS 110 INTERFACE
2. OPT 001 2640144 RS-232 CABLE $ 0
3. OPT 422 DVR-05 RTE DRIVER $ 0
4 2640 OR 2644 FROM TERMINAL PROD-
UCTS DIVISION $3000 (2640)
$5000 (2644)
5. OPT 020 FROM TERMINAL PROD-
UCTS DIVISION (SPECIAL
110 CARD FOR 2640 & 2644) $200
(NOTE: UNTIL MARCH 1976. ORDER OPTION 422 BY PART NO. (DVR05-
92001-16027) DVR05 MANUAL - 92001-90015).
Here's a recap of 2644A cartridge features supported by
DVR-05.
2644 CARTRIDGE OPERATION ON
DISC BASED RTE SYSTEMS
DRIVER DVR05
DATA ORGANIZATION FILE AND RECORD (MAXI-
MUM 256 CHARACTERS) PER
RECORD
TYPE OF DATA STORAGE ASCII OR BINARY
AND TRANSMISSION
CONTROL CAPABILITIES *INDEPENDENT CONTROL
OF LEFT AND RIGHT CAR-
TRIDGES
*FORWARD AND BACKSPACE
BY RECORD AND BY FlLE
*LOCATE A FlLE VIA ITS
ABSOLUTE FlLE NUMBER
*WRITE EOF AND END OF
DATA
*READIWRITE BY RECORD
REWIND
*CARTRIDGE STATUS
DVR-05 IS RELEASED. . .SO WHAT?
By: Fred Gibbons
Here are a few things you can do with the RTE-II & RTE-Ill
DVR-05 and a 2644 cartridge:
The 2644 cartridge can be used as a standard inputloutput
device like a mag tape, photo readerlpunch or card reader.
For example, you can set up LU 10 and LU 11 as the right
and left cartridges respectively.
With these LUs, BASIC and FORTRAN can access the
cartridge with standard ReadlWrite requests. Assembly
language level access is via EXEC CALLS. RTE users can
now carry programs and data around on small, shirt-pocket
sized cartridges. Compilations and assemblies can be done
from these handy cartridges just like another pair of
peripherals. But remember, this initial release allows these
neat capabilities from additional terminals only. Full system
console support for RTE-II and RTE-Ill as well as RTE-B and
RTE-C support are under development in our lab now for
your future use. Do not quote this yet. This means that any
RTE system using the 2644 requires another terminal (2640,
etc.) as the system's console. YLWitiigP4Ch4Ril
RDTS SUCCESSES (AND MIS-QUOTES)
By: Dave Borton
Congratulations to all of you who have recently been selling
RDTS, the IBM 2780 emulator package on RTE-C and RTE-
II. That's the good news. The bad news is that some of you
have sold it to work with RTE-Ill based systems. Since it has
not yet been released for use on RTE-Ill based systems, that